Neighborhood Housing Rehabilitation Program, Home Repair

Available 24/7 No Other Eligibility Criteria Owner of property; income restrictions apply Family No Intake Contact Email dwatkins@pwcgov.org **Intake Process** Contact the office for more information. Complete application. Provider Refer No Self Refer Yes Prince William County Office of Housing and Community Development http://www.pwcgov.org/government/dept/housing/Pages/default.aspx Main (703) 792-7530 15941 Donald Curtis Drive Street, Suite 112 22191 VA **United States** Monday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure Call for Information Languages Spoken

English

Prince William County Office of Housing and Community Development administers the Neighborhood Housing Rehabilitation Program in Prince William, Manassas, and Manassas Park. Services to eligible households include installation of indoor plumbing, repair and/or replacement of roof; accessibility improvements (Wheelchair ramps, kitchens, baths); energy improvements (heating systems, doors, windows, insulation; and foundation corrections.

Call for information about the Neighborhood Housing Rehabilitation program and Manassas City Home Repair. Financial assistance may be available to owneroccupied residents to correct health and safety issues as well as to increase energy efficiency. Households with incomes below or at 50% of area median income receive priority.

If you need more information regarding the Neighborhood Housing Rehabilitation Program contact Jerica Johnston, Community Development Analyst at 703-492-2302 or email jjohnston3@pwcgov.org, or Amira Gonzalez, Community Development Analyst, at 703-492-2301 or email agonzalez@pwcgov.org

Service Area(s) Manassas City

Manassas Park City

Prince William County Email dwatkins@pwcgov.org